

State of Vermont



AGENCY OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Montpelier, Vermont 05602

ENVIRONMENTAL BOARD

Department of Fish and Game Department of Forests and Parks Department of Water Resources Environmental Board Division of Environmental Protection Division of Recreation Interagency Committee on Natural Resources Natural Resource Conservation Council

March 15, 1971

Mr. Robert B. Williams, Secretary Agency of Environmental Conservation Montpelier, Vermont 05602

Dear Bob:

At its meeting on March 10 the Environmental Board voted unanimously to adopt the following rules, which we will duly publish and follow the guidelines of the Administrative Procedures Act:

The Environmental Board will not require the payment of a fee for an application for the installation of a water or air pollution abatement facility or private enterprise if said facilities are ordered or approved by the Agency of Environmental Conservation.

I would be glad to meet with you at any time to discuss the implications of this decision.

ROBERT S. BABCOCK, JR.

Executive Officer

Vermont Environmental Board

RSBjr:kh

AGENCY AGREES WITH FOUTHOURING